

\236

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 182 OF 2003

ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 182/2003
(For prel.hearing)

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master