

\226

T.P.(Crl.) No. 182 OF 2003  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 182/2003

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) M/s Asit Kumar roy, Ganesh Roy,Advs.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to file counter. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master