

Z

T.P.(Crl.) No. 182 OF 2003

ITEM No.58

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 182/2003

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing rejoinder)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)2Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(G.V. Ramana)(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPRME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.)NO.182 OF 2003

AJAY KUMAR & ORS....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T.OF DELHI) & ANR....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(Y.K.SABHARWAL)

.....J.
(D.M.DHARMADHIKARI)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 2, 2004